
Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Agriculture 

      PHILIPPINE FIBER INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
REGIONAL OFFICE I 

Regional Office: DA-RFO-CAR BABRC #804 KM5, Sto. Tomas Road,  
Dontogan, Baguio City: Telefax: (074) 424 6511 

                                             Research Center: MMSU Cmpd. Batac-Paoay Rd., City of Batac 2906 Ilocos Norte: Telefax: (077) 784-6670 

E-mail:rsowangal@philfida.da.gov.ph; robatac@philfida.da.gov.ph 

 

  

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

RFQ No. 002-2025 
 
 The Philippine Fiber Industry Development Authority (PhilFIDA), thru its Bids and 
Awards Committee (BAC) invites all manufacturers, suppliers and distributors to send their 
sealed bids/ quotations, within seven (7) days from publication hereof, for the supply/ delivery 
of the items enumerated below: 
 

CONTRACTS Qty. Unit Description of Items 
Approved 

Budget 
(PhP) 

Place of 
Delivery 

PR 2025-02-
061 

1 lot Provision of materials for the 
construction of Proposed Storage 
Room 1.90m x 2.50m (4.75 sq.m.) 
for the Agricultural Cottonseeds 
in Batac 
  -inclusive of labor 
  -materials: 

 210 pcs CHB 4” 
 15 bags Portland cement 
 1.5 truck load fine sand 
 1.5 truck load mixed sand 
 20 pcs RSB 10mm Ø x 6.0m 
 3 kgs G.I. tie wire 
 7 pcs Angle bar, 1.5 x 1.5 x ¼” 

thick 
 6 pcs Angle bar, 1.5 x 1.5 x 

3/16” thick 
 10 pcs flat bar, 1.0 x 1.0 x 

3/16” thick 
 4 sheets steel matting 4 x 8 x 

3/16”  
 4 pcs G.I. Pipe, 1” Ø S20 
 3 kgs Welding Rod 
 1 set Panel door with jamb & 

header, 0.93m x 2.10m 
 1 set sliding window, 1.60m x 

1.60m 
 1 pc Caulking gun 
 2 cartridge Silicone sealant or 

its approved equivalent 
 8 pcs Dyna Bolt, 3/4” with 

lock washer 
 5 pcs Sand paper 
 8 gal Latex White, flat wall 
 3 gal Latex Putty 

PhP 
177,500.00 

PhilFIDA 
Regional 
Office I – 
Research 
Center, 
City of 
Batac, 
Ilocos 
Norte 

mailto:rsowangal@philfida.da.gov.ph
mailto:robatac@philfida.da.gov.ph


 

 7 gal Latex, semi gloss, verify 
color 

 3 gal Red Oxide Primer 
 1 gal Paint Thinner 
 2 pcs Roller brush, 7” 
 2 pcs Paint brush, 3” 
 4 liters Termite control 
 1 ls Installation wiring for the 

convenience outlet of the 2 
units split-type aircon & other 
accession 

 2 pcs Safety breaker with 
housing 

 6 pcs PVC pipe, 1” Ø blue 
 5 pcs Square box, 4/16 with 

cover 
 1 pcs PVC surface type utility 

box 
 2 pcs Single switch with 

housing, 20A 
 8 pcs PVC Elbow, 1” Ø blue 
 12 pcs PVC U-clip 
 1 pc 20W LED Light bulb 

  -Others: 
 1 ls Demolition 

 
  -inclusive direct cost for materials 
& labor cost; indirect cost and taxes 
 
 

TOTAL PhP 177,500.00 
 
 Interested bidders must be included in the registry of manufacturers/ suppliers/ 
distributors in the PhilGEPS. Please submit your Bid/Quotation; PhilGEPS Certificate; Mayor’s/ 
Business Permit and Omnibus Sworn Statement in a sealed envelope addressed to Mr. Edel M. 
Dondonilla. Information relating to examination, evaluation and comparison of price quotations 
shall be confidential. 
 
 Deadline for submission of quotation: March 19, 2025 at 9:30 AM at PhilFIDA Research 
Center I, MMSU Cmpd. Batac-Paoay Rd., Brgy 17 Tabug, City of Batac, 2906 Ilocos Norte. 
 
 This document and the Purchase Request can be viewed and downloaded in the link 
below: 
 http://www.philfida.da.gov.ph/index.php/2016-11-10-03-33-24/bids-and-awards 
 
 For inquiries, please call BAC Secretariat at Telephone No. (077) 784 6670 or 
09393533680. 
 
 
 
           MYRNA Q. PASCUA 
                   Chairperson 

http://www.philfida.da.gov.ph/index.php/2016-11-10-03-33-24/bids-and-awards

